One of the most important
books of the entire g
BIBLE *

> A‘l;raham Lincoln

e bl b g ¥ . -4 . .



WHAT HAPPENED AT AUSCHWITZ



During Tribulation there will
be a double Holocaust
(Zech 13:8)
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PURPOSE

1. For Judgment - Nations &
Evil & Evil One

2. For Salvation - *Israel &
Nations



OUTLINE

I. Vision of J.C. among 7 Churches 1-3

I1. Tribulation from Jesus Christ 4-18
A. 7-Sealed Scroll 4-7
B. Trumpet Judgments 3-11

S. Interlude 10:1-11:14
a. Little Scroll 10

b. 2 Witnesses in Jerusalem 11:1-14



KEY TERMS

1. Witness - napTLG (martus)

observer of event, one who testifies
NT - one who testifies on Christ/Messiah
later - one who died for his testimony

= martyr



OUTLINE

S. Interlude 10:1-11:14
a. Little Scroll 10

b. 2 Witnesses in Jerusalem 11:1-14

1) Measuring of Temple 11:1-2

2) Ministry of 2 Witnesses 11:3-6

3) Martyrdom 11:7-10

a) Destruction 11:7



11:7 When they have finished their
testimony, the beast that comes
up out of the abyss will make

war with them, and overcome
them and kill them.



11:7 When they have finished their
testimony, the beast that comes
up out of the abyss will make

war with them, and overcome
them and kill them.



KEY TERMS

1. Witness - napTLG (martus)

one who testifies on Christ/Messiah
2. Beast - Onpiov (therion)
wild animal, beast

person with beastly character



BEAST

1. Literal Wild Beasts -

Ac 28:4-5 (viper),

Ac 11:6 (wild beasts)
2. Figurative of Cretans -  Tit 1:12
3. Antichrist - beastly character

totalitarian dictator, deceiver,
controls economy & religion,

persecutor of believers



11:7 When they have finished their
testimony, the beast that comes
up out of the abyss will make

war with them, and overcome
them and kill them.
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GOD’S SERVANTS

Divine Commission (1)
Ability Assessment (1)&?&,}:.,
Definite Limits (2) ? LR
Divine authority (3) >

Supernatural Enablement (4- 6)\\
God’s Protection (5)
Worldly Opposition (7-10)
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OUTLINE

S. Interlude 10:1-11:14
a. Little Scroll 10
b. 2 Witnesses in Jerusalem 11:1-14
1) Measuring of Temple 11:1-2
2) Ministry of 2 Witnesses 11:3-6
3) Martyrdom 11:7-10
a) Destruction 11:7

b) Display 11:8



11:8 And their dead bodies will lie
in the street of the great city
which mystically is called Sodom
and Egypt, where also their
Lord was crucified.



11:8 And their dead bodies will lie
in the street of the great city
which mystically is called Sodom
and Egypt, where also their
Lord was crucified.



KEY TERMS

Witness - naptuc (martus)

one who testifies on Christ/Messiah
Beast - Onpiov (therion)

person with beastly character
Mystically - tvevpotik®g (pneumatikos)

spiritually, metaphorically
Sodom - most morally depraved
Egypt - oppression & slavery



& LONISM
AN) THE STATE OF “\SRAE\-

Ultra-Orthodox - legalists



11:8 And their dead bodies will lie
in the street of the great city
which mystically is called Sodom
and Egypt, where also their
Lord was crucified.



OUTLINE

S. Interlude 10:1-11:14
a. Little Scroll 10

b. 2 Witnesses in Jerusalem 11:1-14
1) Measuring of Temple 11:1-2
2) Ministry of 2 Witnesses 11:3-6
3) Martyrdom 11:7-10

a) Destruction 11:7

b) Display 11:8

¢) Desecration 11:9



11:9 Those from the peoples and
tribes and tongues and nations
will look at their dead bodies for
three and a half days, and will
not permit their dead bodies to
be laid in a tomb.
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HERMENEUTICS
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Basw pr1nc1ple - interpret
literally unless author gives

data that tells you he intends
metaphorical

including numbers



11:9 Those from the peoples and
tribes and tongues and nations
will look at their dead bodies for
three and a half days, and will
not permit their dead bodies to
be laid in a tomb.



OUTLINE

b. 2 Witnesses in Jerusalem

1) Measuring of Temple
2) Ministry of 2 Witnesses
3) Martyrdom

a) Destruction

b) Display

¢) Desecration

d) Dedication

11:1-14
11:1-2
11:3-6

11:7-10

11:7
11:8
11:9
11:10



11:10 And those who dwell on the
earth will rejoice over them and
celebrate; and they will send
oifts to one another, because
these two prophets tormented
those who dwell on the earth.
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11:10 And those who dwell on the
earth will rejoice over them and
celebrate; and they will send
oifts to one another, because
these two prophets tormented
those who dwell on the earth.



S HAPPY Dead
Witnesses Day




11:10 And those who dwell on the
earth will rejoice over them and
celebrate; and they will send
oifts to one another, because
these two prophets tormented
those who dwell on the earth.



OUTLINE

b. 2 Witnesses in Jerusalem 11:1-14

1) Measuring of Temple 11:1-2
2) Ministry of 2 Witnesses 11:3-6
3) Martyrdom 11:7-10
4) Miracle 11:11-14

a) Resurrection 11:11



11:11 But after the three and a halft
days, the breath of life from God
came into them, and they stood
on their feet; and great fear fell
upon those who were watching
them.
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11:11 But after the three and a half
days, the breath of life from God
came into them, and they stood
on their feet; and great fear fell
upon those who were watching
them.



11:11 But after the three and a half
days, the breath of life from God
came into them, and they stood
on their feet; and great fear fell
upon those who were watching
them.



END of the AGE
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OUTLINE

b. 2 Witnesses in Jerusalem

1) Measuring of Temple
2) Ministry of 2 Witnesses
3) Martyrdom
4) Miracle

a) Resurrection

b) Ascension

11:1-14
11:1-2
11:3-6

11:7-10

11:11-14

11:11

11:12



11:12 And they heard a loud voice
from heaven saying to them,
“Come up here.” Then they went
up into heaven in the cloud, and
their enemies watched them.



11:12 And they heard a loud voice
from heaven saying to them,
“Come up here.” Then they went
up into heaven in the cloud, and
their enemies watched them.



Artwork by Pat Marveniko Smith © 1982, 1992 - www.revelationillustrated.com



11:12 And they heard a loud voice
from heaven saying to them,
“Come up here.” Then they went
up into heaven in the cloud, and
their enemies watched them.



GOD’S SERVANTS

AR R N

Divine Commission (1)

Ability Assessment (1) *
Definite Limits (2) ? % "
Divine authority 3) | &
Supernatural Enablement (4-\?)‘\
God’s Protection (5)

Worldly Opposition (7-10)

Ultimate Reward (11-12)
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OUTLINE

b. 2 Witnesses in Jerusalem

1) Measuring of Temple
2) Ministry of 2 Witnesses
3) Martyrdom
4) Miracle

a) Resurrection

b) Ascension

¢) Cataclysm

11:1-14
11:1-2
11:3-6

11:7-10

11:11-14

11:11

11:12

11:13



11:13 And in that hour there was a
oreat earthquake, and a tenth of
the city fell; seven thousand
people were killed in the
earthquake, and the rest were
terrified and gave glory to the
God of heaven.



11:13 And in that hour there was a
osreat earthquake, and a tenth of
the city fell; seven thousand
people were killed in the
earthquake, and the rest were
terrified and gave glory to the
God of heaven.



PRESENT FEAR

Headline: After tremors, experts warn a
huge quake is the greatest threat
facing Israel (Times of Israel 7/14/18)

Scientists say thousands could die because Israel, which
sits on a major fault line, has ignored warnings to
strengthen homes and schools. ...

“The threat of an earthquake, is in my eyes, the greatest
threat facing the state of Israel,” geologist Ariel
Heimann told Hadashot news on Friday.

-> greater threat than Qassam [rockets] fired from
Gaza, & far greater danger than the Iranian threat.



PRESENT FEAR

Israel sits on the Syrian-African rift, a tear in the
earth’s crust running the length of the border
separating Israel and Jordan, and is part of the Great
Rift Valley, which extends from northern Syria to
Mozambique. ...

Col. Itzik Bar from the IDF’s Home Front Command,

put expected casualties from a major quake at 7,000
dead and 200,000 homeless.



11:13 And in that hour there was a
osreat earthquake, and a tenth of
the city fell; seven thousand
people were Kkilled in the
earthquake, and the rest were
terrified and gave glory to the
God of heaven.
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11:13 And in that hour there was a
osreat earthquake, and a tenth of
the city fell; seven thousand
people were killed in the
earthquake, and the rest were
terrified and gave glory to the
God of heaven.



OUTLINE

b. 2 Witnesses in Jerusalem 11:1-14

1) Measuring of Temple 11:1-2
2) Ministry of 2 Witnesses 11:3-6
3) Martyrdom 11:7-10
4) Miracle 11:11-14
a) Resurrection 11:11
b) Ascension 11:12
¢) Cataclysm 11:13

d) Woes 11:14



11:14 The second woe is past;
behold, the third woe is coming
quickly.



11:14 The second woe is past;
behold, the third woe is coming
quickly.



. 3 WOES
:(\

1. Locusts -

(8 Demons
v\\ * 2. Eastern Army -
0 | 200,000,000
\\‘\‘ ) 3. 2" Coming -
| ‘\_‘)j- n Judgment



Expect both opp
& reward for your
faithfulness!!! =
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